• Moradorm A Sedative Valerian, 100 pcs.

Information for Moradorm Beruhigung Baldrian, 100 pcs.

Important Information (Mandatory Information):

Moradorm® Calming Valerian . Active ingredient: Valerian Root Dry Extract. Application areas: Restlessness, and nervous-related insomnia. If these complaints longer than 2 weeks, or worse, you need to consult a doctor in any case.

risks and side effects read the package leaflet and ask your doctor or pharmacist.


Leaflet: information for the user,

Moradorm® Calming Valerian
Coated Tablets.
For use in adults and in children from the age of 6
Active Substance: Valerian Root Dry Extract

Read all of this leaflet carefully before you with the intake of this medicine begin, as it contains important information. Take this medicine exactly as described in this package insert and exactly according to the instructions Your doctor or pharmacist a.
- Keep this leaflet. You might like these later read again.
- Ask your doctor or pharmacist if you need more Information or need advice.
- If your symptoms worsen or after 14 days no Improvement, you definitely need a doctor attention.
- If you notice side effects, contact your doctor or pharmacist. This also applies to effects, not in this leaflet is indicated. See Section 4.

What is in this leaflet, is:
1. What is Moradorm® calming Valerian and what it is used for?
2. What you need to before taking Moradorm calming Valerian note?
3. How is Moradorm calming Valerian to take?
4. What side effects are possible?
5. How is Moradorm calming Valerian to be kept?
6. Contents of the pack and other information

1. WHAT IS Moradorm calming Valerian AND WHAT IT IS USED for?

Moradorm® calming Valerian is a herbal medicine for Calming.

Area of application:
Moradorm® calming Valerian is used for Restlessness, and nervous-related insomnia. If these complaints longer than 2 weeks or worsen, you need to in any case, consult a doctor.

2. WHAT YOU NEED to BEFORE TAKING Moradorm" calming Valerian NOTE?

Moradorm® calming Valerian should not be taken:
- if you are allergic to Valerian root or any of the in Section 6 of the above-mentioned other ingredients of this medicine are.

Warnings and precautions:
Please talk with your doctor or pharmacist before you Moradorm® calming Valerian to take.

Children:
For the application of this medicine in children under 6 years of age there are not sufficient studies. It is, therefore, Children under the age of 6 not be taken.

Taking Moradorm® calming Valerian along with other Medicines,:
There is little data on pharmacological interactions are limited of Valerian preparations with other medicines before. The concomitant therapy with synthetic sedatives (Sedatives) requires medical diagnosis and Monitoring. Please inform your doctor or pharmacist if you have any other Medicines are taking, have recently taken or intend to to other medicine.

Taking Moradorm® calming Valerian together with Food and drink:
While you are taking this medicine, you should do not drink alcohol.

Pregnancy and breast-feeding:
From the widespread use of Valerian root as a medicinal product no evidence known to date points to risks in the Pregnancy and breast-feeding, result, results, experimental Investigate has not but. You should therefore, this drug in pregnancy and in the Breast-feeding is not take.

Ability to drive and Use machines:
This should be up to 2 hours after ingestion Drug not to the control of a motor vehicle set, Operate machinery or Work without secure Hold, because of your responsiveness even when used correctly may be adversely affected. The in is to a greater extent Interaction with alcohol.

Important information about some of the ingredients of Moradorm® Calming Valerian:
This medicinal product contains Sucrose. Please take Moradorm® Calming Valerian only after consultation with your doctor, if You are aware that you have an intolerance to certain sugars suffering.

3. HOW IS Moradorm calming Valerian to TAKE?

Do not take this medicine in this leaflet described, or exactly as your doctor or pharmacist taken arrangement. Ask your doctor or pharmacist if you are not quite sure.

The recommended dose is:
> for adults and children over 12 years:
- for the treatment of agitation 2 States, up to 3 times a day coated tablets.
- for the treatment of nervous-related insomnia 2 coated tablets 1/2 to 1 hour before bedtime. If necessary, you can additionally 2 coated tablets already earlier in the course of the Evening take.
The single dose corresponds to 2 to 3 g of Valerian root.

> for children between 6 to 12 years:
Children between 6 and 12 years of age may 2 in 24 hours at most coated tablets are taking.

Type of application:
Coated tablets is not the Are taking. Take the coated tablet a please to be swallowed whole with sufficient liquid (preferably a glass of drinking water).

Duration of application:
The duration of application of Moradorm® calming Valerian is not in principle, limited. In the case of Stopping the complaints about 2 weeks or if the condition worsens, you should consult with a doctor take. Please talk with your doctor or pharmacist if you the impression that the effect of Moradorm® calming Valerian is too strong or too weak.

If you have a larger amount of Moradorm® calming Valerian taken, as you should,:
If you accidentally take 1 or 2 coated tablets more as have taken, this has no in the rule adverse consequences. In this case, set the intake so as it is described in the dosage instructions or Your doctor has prescribed. A dose of approximately 20 g of Valerian root (equivalent to approximately 15 coated tablet of this product) caused mild symptoms such as fatigue, abdominal cramps, A feeling of tightness in the chest, dizziness, hand tremors, and Dilated pupils, which resolved within 24 hours. In the case of Occurrence of these symptoms in connection with the taking this medicinal product, please contact your doctor. This can decide on any necessary measures.

If you forget to take Moradorm® calming Valerian have:
Do not take a double dose, but you Ingestion of or application to it in this leaflet is specified, or directed by your doctor.

4. WHAT SIDE EFFECTS ARE POSSIBLE?

Like all medicines, Moradorm® calming Valerian can Have side effects, although not everybody gets them must.

evaluation of the side effects are the following frequency information and on the basis of:
Very often: more than 1 user in 10
common: 1 to 10 users in 100
Occasionally,: 1 to 10 users in 1,000
Rare: 1 to 10 users in 10,000
Very rare: affects less than 1 user in 10,000
Not known: frequency on the basis of the available data is not to assess


Possible Side Effects,:
After intake of preparations of Valerian roots Gastro-intestinal symptoms (e.g. Ünausea, abdominal cramps) may occur. The Frequency is not known.

Reporting of side effects
If you notice side effects, contact your doctor or pharmacist. This also applies to effects, not in this leaflet is indicated. You can side effects directly via the following national reporting system:
Federal Institute for drugs and medical devices,
Dept. Pharmacovigilance
Kurt-Georg-Kiesinger Allee 3
53175 Bonn,
Website: http://www.bfarm.de
By reporting side effects you can help more information about the safety of this medicinal product for the Be given to it.

5. HOW IS Moradorm calming Valerian to be KEPT?

Keep this and all medicines out of reach of children. You the medicinal products according to the on the outer carton and the Expiry date do not use. The The expiry date refers to the last day of the specified Month. Do not store above 30° C. Do not dispose of medicines wastewater or household waste. Ask your pharmacist how the drug is to dispose of it use. You will contribute to the protection of the environment.

6. CONTENTS OF THE PACK AND OTHER INFORMATION

What Moradorm calming Valerian® contains:
The active substance is:
Valerian Root Dry Extract

> 1 coated tablet contains:
300 mg dry extract of Valerian root (3-6 :1), extraction solvent Ethanol 70% (VA/).

> The other ingredients are:
Gum Arabic, calcium carbonate, carboxymethyl starch sodium (Type A), microcrystalline Cellulose, glucose syrup (Dry Substance), Montan Glycol Wax, Sucrose (Sucrose), colloidal silicon dioxide, stearic acid, talc, tragacanth, Titanium Dioxide E 171
1 coated tablet contains max. 0,017 bread units (BE)

How Moradorm calming® Valerian looks like and contents of the Packing:
Moradorm® calming Valerian are white coated tablets.
Pack sizes: 20 and 100 coated tablets

Marketing Authorisation Holder:
Pharmacist Walter Bouhon GmbH
P. O. box 92 01 31
90266 Nürnberg
E-mail: [email protected]

Manufacturer
Wiewelhove GmbH
Dörnebrink 19
49479 Ibbenbüren

Source: information leaflet,
Date: 04/2015

To risks and side effects read the package insert and ask your doctor or pharmacist.

Gebrauchsinformationen zum: Moradorm Beruhigung Baldrian, 100 St

Wichtige Hinweise (Pflichtangaben):

Moradorm® Beruhigung Baldrian. Wirkstoff: Baldrianwurzel-Trockenextrakt. Anwendungsgebiete: bei Unruhezuständen und nervös bedingten Einschlafstörungen. Falls diese Beschwerden länger als 2 Wochen andauern oder sich verschlimmern, müssen Sie auf jeden Fall einen Arzt aufsuchen.

Zu Risiken und Nebenwirkungen lesen Sie die Packungsbeilage und fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.


Gebrauchsinformation: Information für den Anwender

Moradorm® Beruhigung Baldrian
Überzogene Tabletten.
Zur Anwendung bei Erwachsenen und bei Kindern ab 6 Jahren
Wirkstoff: Baldrianwurzel-Trockenextrakt

Lesen Sie die gesamte Packungsbeilage sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie mit der Einnahme dieses Arzneimittels beginnen, denn sie enthält wichtige Informationen. Nehmen Sie dieses Arzneimittel immer genau wie in dieser Packungsbeilage beschrieben bzw. genau nach Anweisung Ihres Arztes oder Apothekers ein.
- Heben Sie die Packungsbeilage auf. Vielleicht möchten Sie diese später nochmals lesen.
- Fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker, wenn Sie weitere Informationen oder einen Rat benötigen.
- Wenn sich Ihre Beschwerden verschlimmern oder nach 14 Tagen keine Besserung eintritt, müssen Sie auf jeden Fall einen Arzt aufsuchen.
- Wenn Sie Nebenwirkungen bemerken, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker. Dies gilt auch für Nebenwirkungen, die nicht in dieser Packungsbeilage angegeben sind. Siehe Abschnitt 4.

Was in dieser Packungsbeilage steht:
1. Was ist Moradorm® Beruhigung Baldrian und wofür wird es angewendet?
2. Was müssen Sie vor der Einnahme von Moradorm Beruhigung Baldrian beachten?
3. Wie ist Moradorm Beruhigung Baldrian einzunehmen?
4. Welche Nebenwirkungen sind möglich?
5. Wie ist Moradorm Beruhigung Baldrian aufzubewahren?
6. Inhalt der Packung und weitere Informationen

1. WAS IST Moradorm Beruhigung Baldrian UND WOFÜR WIRD ES ANGEWENDET?

Moradorm® Beruhigung Baldrian ist ein pflanzliches Arzneimittel zur Beruhigung.

Anwendungsgebiet:
Moradorm® Beruhigung Baldrian wird angewendet bei Unruhezuständen und nervös bedingten Einschlafstörungen. Falls diese Beschwerden länger als 2 Wochen andauern oder sich verschlimmern, müssen Sie auf jeden Fall einen Arzt aufsuchen.

2. WAS MÜSSEN SIE VOR DER EINNAHME VON Moradorm» Beruhigung Baldrian BEACHTEN?

Moradorm® Beruhigung Baldrian darf nicht eingenommen werden:
- wenn Sie allergisch gegen Baldrianwurzel oder einen der in Abschnitt 6 genannten sonstigen Bestandteile dieses Arzneimittels sind.

Warnhinweise und Vorsichtsmaßnahmen:
Bitte sprechen Sie mit Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker, bevor Sie Moradorm® Beruhigung Baldrian einnehmen.

Kinder:
Zur Anwendung von diesem Arzneimittel bei Kindern unter 6 Jahren liegen keine ausreichenden Untersuchungen vor. Es soll deshalb von Kindern unter 6 Jahren nicht eingenommen werden.

Einnahme von Moradorm® Beruhigung Baldrian zusammen mit anderen Arzneimitteln:
Es liegen nur begrenzt Daten über pharmakologische Wechselwirkungen von Baldrianzubereitungen mit anderen Arzneimitteln vor. Die gleichzeitige Therapie mit synthetischen Beruhigungsmitteln (Sedativa) setzt ärztliche Diagnose und Überwachung voraus. Informieren Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker, wenn Sie andere Arzneimittel einnehmen, kürzlich eingenommen haben oder beabsichtigen, andere Arzneimittel einzunehmen.

Einnahme von Moradorm® Beruhigung Baldrian zusammen mit Nahrungsmitteln und Getränken:
Während der Einnahme dieses Arzneimittels sollten Sie möglichst keinen Alkohol trinken.

Schwangerschaft und Stillzeit:
Aus der verbreiteten Anwendung von Baldrianwurzel als Arzneimittel haben sich bisher keine Anhaltspunkte für Risiken in der Schwangerschaft und in der Stillzeit ergeben, Ergebnisse experimenteller Untersuchen liegen aber nicht vor. Sie sollten deshalb dieses Arzneimittel in der Schwangerschaft und in der Stillzeit nicht einnehmen.

Verkehrstüchtigkeit und Fähigkeit zum Bedienen von Maschinen:
Sie sollten sich bis zu 2 Stunden nach der Einnahme dieses Arzneimittels nicht an das Steuer eines Kraftfahrzeugs setzen, Maschinen bedienen oder Arbeiten ohne sicheren Halt durchführen, weil Ihr Reaktionsvermögen auch bei bestimmungsgemäßem Gebrauch beeinträchtigt werden kann. Das gilt im verstärkten Maße im Zusammenwirken mit Alkohol.

Wichtige Informationen über bestimmte sonstige Bestandteile von Moradorm® Beruhigung Baldrian:
Dieses Arzneimittel enthält Sucrose. Bitte nehmen Sie Moradorm® Beruhigung Baldrian erst nach Rücksprache mit Ihrem Arzt ein, wenn Ihnen bekannt ist, dass Sie unter einer Unverträglichkeit gegenüber bestimmten Zuckern leiden.

3. WIE IST Moradorm Beruhigung Baldrian EINZUNEHMEN?

Nehmen Sie dieses Arzneimittel immer wie in dieser Packungsbeilage beschrieben bzw. genau nach der mit Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker getroffenen Absprache ein. Fragen Sie bei Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker nach, wenn Sie sich nicht ganz sicher sind.

Die empfohlene Dosis beträgt:
> für Erwachsene und Kinder über 12 Jahre:
- zur Behandlung von Unruhezuständen bis zu 3 mal täglich 2 überzogene Tabletten.
- zur Behandlung von nervös bedingten Einschlafstörungen 2 überzogene Tabletten 1/2 bis 1 Stunde vor dem Schlafen gehen. Falls notwendig können Sie zusätzlich 2 überzogene Tabletten bereits früher im Verlauf des Abends einnehmen.
Die Einzeldosis entspricht jeweils 2 bis 3 g Baldrianwurzel.

> für Kinder zwischen 6 bis 12 Jahren:
Kinder zwischen 6 und 12 Jahren dürfen in 24 Stunden höchstens 2 überzogene Tabletten einnehmen.

Art der Anwendung:
Überzogene Tabletten nicht im Liegen einnehmen. Nehmen Sie die überzogene Tablette bitte unzerkaut mit ausreichend Flüssigkeit ein (vorzugsweise ein Glas Trinkwasser).

Dauer der Anwendung:
Die Anwendungsdauer von Moradorm® Beruhigung Baldrian ist nicht prinzipiell begrenzt. Bei Anhalten der Beschwerden über 2 Wochen oder bei Verschlimmerung sollten Sie Rücksprache mit einem Arzt nehmen. Bitte sprechen Sie mit Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker, wenn Sie den Eindruck haben, dass die Wirkung von Moradorm® Beruhigung Baldrian zu stark oder zu schwach ist.

Wenn Sie eine größere Menge von Moradorm® Beruhigung Baldrian eingenommen haben, als Sie sollten:
Wenn Sie versehentlich einmal 1 oder 2 überzogene Tabletten mehr als vorgesehen eingenommen haben, so hat dies in der Regel keine nachteiligen Folgen. Setzen Sie in diesem Fall die Einnahme so fort, wie es in der Dosierungsanleitung beschrieben ist oder von Ihrem Arzt verordnet wurde. Eine Dosis von ca. 20 g Baldrianwurzel (entspricht etwa 15 überzogenen Tabletten dieses Arzneimittels) verursachte milde Symptome wie Müdigkeit, Unterbauchkrämpfe, Engegefühl in der Brust, Schwindel, Handzittern und Pupillenerweiterung, die innerhalb von 24 Stunden abklangen. Bei Auftreten entsprechender Symptome im Zusammenhang mit der Einnahme dieses Arzneimittels benachrichtigen Sie bitte Ihren Arzt. Dieser kann über gegebenenfalls erforderliche Maßnahmen entscheiden.

Wenn Sie die Einnahme von Moradorm® Beruhigung Baldrian vergessen haben:
Nehmen Sie nicht die doppelte Dosis ein, sondern setzen Sie die Einnahme bzw. Anwendung so fort, wie es in dieser Packungsbeilage angegeben ist oder von Ihrem Arzt verordnet wurde.

4. WELCHE NEBENWIRKUNGEN SIND MÖGLICH?

Wie alle Arzneimittel kann Moradorm® Beruhigung Baldrian Nebenwirkungen haben, die aber nicht bei jedem auftreten müssen.

Bei der Bewertung von Nebenwirkungen werden folgende Häufigkeitsangaben zugrunde gelegt:
Sehr häufig: mehr als 1 Behandelter von 10
Häufig: 1 bis 10 Behandelte von 100
Gelegentlich: 1 bis 10 Behandelte von 1.000
Selten: 1 bis 10 Behandelte von 10.000
Sehr selten: weniger als 1 Behandelter von 10.000
Nicht bekannt: Häufigkeit auf Grundlage der verfügbaren Daten nicht abschätzbar


Mögliche Nebenwirkungen:
Nach der Einnahme von Zubereitungen aus Baldrianwurzeln können Magen-Darm-Symptome (z. B. Übelkeit, Bauchkrämpfe) auftreten. Die Häufigkeit ist nicht bekannt.

Meldung von Nebenwirkungen
Wenn Sie Nebenwirkungen bemerken, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker. Dies gilt auch für Nebenwirkungen, die nicht in dieser Packungsbeilage angegeben sind. Sie können Nebenwirkungen auch direkt über das folgende nationale Meldesystem anzeigen:
Bundesinstitut für Arzneimittel und Medizinprodukte
Abt. Pharmakovigilanz
Kurt-Georg-Kiesinger Allee 3
53175 Bonn
Website: http://www.bfarm.de
Indem Sie Nebenwirkungen melden, können Sie dazu beitragen, dass mehr Informationen über die Sicherheit dieses Arzneimittels zur Verfügung gestellt werden.

5. WIE IST Moradorm Beruhigung Baldrian AUFZUBEWAHREN?

Bewahren Sie dieses Arzneimittel für Kinder unzugänglich auf. Sie dürfen das Arzneimittel nach dem auf dem Umkarton bzw. dem Behältnis angegebenen Verfalldatum nicht mehr verwenden. Das Verfalldatum bezieht sich auf den letzten Tag des angegebenen Monats. Nicht über 30° C lagern. Entsorgen Sie Arzneimittel nicht im Abwasser oder Haushaltsabfall. Fragen Sie Ihren Apotheker, wie das Arzneimittel zu entsorgen ist, wenn Sie es nicht mehr verwenden. Sie tragen damit zum Schutz der Umwelt bei.

6. INHALT DER PACKUNG UND WEITERE INFORMATIONEN

Was Moradorm® Beruhigung Baldrian enthält:
Der Wirkstoff ist:
Baldrianwurzel-Trockenextrakt

> 1 überzogene Tablette enthält:
300 mg Trockenextrakt aus Baldrianwurzel (3-6 :1), Auszugsmittel Ethanol 70% (VA/).

> Die sonstigen Bestandteile sind:
Arabisches Gummi, Calciumcarbonat, Carboxy-methylstärke-Natrium (Typ A), mikrokristalline Cellulose, Glucosesirup (Trockensubstanz), Montanglycolwachs, Sucrose (Saccharose), hochdisperses Siliciumdioxid, Stearinsäure, Talkum, Tragant, Titandioxid E 171
1 überzogene Tablette enthält max. 0,017 Broteinheiten (BE)

Wie Moradorm Beruhigung® Baldrian aussieht und Inhalt der Packung:
Moradorm® Beruhigung Baldrian sind weiße überzogene Tabletten.
Packungsgrößen: 20 und 100 überzogene Tabletten

Pharmazeutischer Unternehmer:
Apotheker Walter Bouhon GmbH
Postfach 92 01 31
90266 Nürnberg
E-mail: [email protected]

Hersteller
Wiewelhove GmbH
Dörnebrink 19
49479 Ibbenbüren

Quelle: Angaben der Packungsbeilage
Stand: 04/2015

Zu Risiken und Nebenwirkungen lesen Sie die Packungsbeilage und fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.

Moradorm A Sedative Valerian, 100 pcs.

In the case of anxiety sleep disorders conditions and nervous-related.
  • Manufacturer: Apotheker Walter Bouhon GmbH
  • PZN: 10946103
  • Dosage: Überzogene Tabletten
  • Content: 100 pcs.
  • Reward Points: 208
  • Availability: Out of stock
  • 40.04€
  • 33.02€


Related Products

Moradorm A Sedative Valerian, 20 pcs.

Moradorm A Sedative Valerian, 20 pcs.

Information for Moradorm Beruhigung Baldrian, 20 pcs. Important Information (Mandatory Informati..

13.58€ 15.74€

Most popular at Tranquilizers & Sleeping Pills

Neurexan Tablets, 100 pcs.

Neurexan Tablets, 100 pcs.

Information for Neurexan Tabletten, 100 pcs. Important Notices (Mandatory Information): Neure..

26.91€ 37.55€

BALDRIPARAN TO soothe, 30 pcs.

BALDRIPARAN TO soothe, 30 pcs.

Information for BALDRIPARAN ZUR BERUHIGUNG, 30 pcs. Important Information (Mandatory Information..

19.14€

Hoggar Night Tablets, 10 EA

Hoggar Night Tablets, 10 EA

use the information to: Hoggar Night tablets, 10 St Important Notes (Mandatory Information): ..

11.51€ 16.11€

Allunapret Film-Coated Tablets, 60 pcs.

Allunapret Film-Coated Tablets, 60 pcs.

Information for Allunapret Filmtabletten, 60 pcs. Important Information (Mandatory Information):..

32.45€ 37.28€

Most popular in Germany

Hoggar Night Tablets, 20 pcs.

Hoggar Night Tablets, 20 pcs.

use the information to: Hoggar Night tablets, 20 St Important Notes (Mandatory Information): ..

14.79€ 22.70€

Lasea Soft Capsules, 56 pcs.

Lasea Soft Capsules, 56 pcs.

Information for Lasea Weichkapseln, 56 pcs. Important Notices (Mandatory Information): Lasea..

40.85€ 58.88€

Vivinox Sleep sleeping pills strong, 20 pcs.

Vivinox Sleep sleeping pills strong, 20 pcs.

Information for Vivinox Sleep Schlaftabletten stark, 20 pcs. Important Information (Mandatory In..

12.77€

Neurexan Tablets, 100 pcs.

Neurexan Tablets, 100 pcs.

Information for Neurexan Tabletten, 100 pcs. Important Notices (Mandatory Information): Neure..

26.91€ 37.55€